SELECT Drop Down Hidro Stay
The HIDRO Slim gas spring offers smooth, controlled movement with the highest level of craftsmanship
and sophistication.
Key Features and Benefits
• High Quality: Made with durable, precision-engineered components, the HIDRO Slim guarantees
long-lasting performance and reliability.
• Designed for Luxury: Its slim 12mm profile enhances the aesthetic of any furniture, ensuring a sleek
and modern finish.

Nickel
3
How To Order The SELECT Drop Down Hidro Stay
Door Weight (kg)
Door
Height
(mm)
Minimum
Internal
Height
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
200-240 174mm 1 x 153mm 1 x 153mm 2 x 153mm 2 x 153mm 2 x 153mm 3 x 153mm 3 x 153mm 3 x 153mm
241-290 204mm 1 x 185mm 1 x 185mm 2 x 185mm 2 x 185mm 2 x 185mm 3 x 185mm 3 x 185mm 3 x 185mm
291-350 254mm 1 x 247mm 1 x 247mm 2 x 247mm 2 x 247mm 2 x 247mm 2 x 247mm 3 x 247mm 3 x 247mm 3 x 247mm 3 x 247mm
351-400 314mm 1 x 310mm 1 x 310mm 2 x 310mm 2 x 310mm 2 x 310mm 2 x 310mm 3 x 310mm 3 x 310mm 3 x 310mm 3 x 310mm
1. Measure Your Door Height
- Using the X axis measure the height of your cupboard door.
- Use the chart below to check the minimum internal height
   required for installation.
- Note the spring length corresponding to your door height.
2. Determine Your Door Weight
- Weigh your cupboard door.
- Locate the door weight along the Y axis of the chart.
- Find the correct number of pistons required.
3. Build Your Part Number -
  1. Length:
   Using the X & Y axis select the correct length of your
   drop down stay:
   - Example: If you need 1 x 153mm, the final part number
   is CFF153. If the table shows ‘2 x’ please order 2 no. of
   the same code.
   2. Finish:
   - A for Anthracite
   - N for Nickel
   - Example: If you choose Anthracite, your part number
   becomes CFF153A.
For the complete list of available part numbers and configurations, please refer to the tables below.
Code Door Height Spring Length Finish
CFF153N 200-240mm 153mm Nickel
CFF185N 241-290mm 185mm Nickel
CFF247N 291-350mm 247mm Nickel
CFF310N 351-400mm 310mm Nickel
Code Door Height Spring Length Finish
CFF153A 200-240mm 153mm Anthracite
CFF185A 241-290mm 185mm Anthracite
CFF247A 291-350mm 247mm Anthracite
CFF310A 351-400mm 310mm Anthracite
Anthracite
Nickel
153mm Technical Drawing
185mm Technical Drawing
4
 X
 35
 8 12
 Y
 A